
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039064-2025 

Tender

Mapping of Parks and Green Spaces Assets for
Oxfordshire 

Oxford City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-039064
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055d2a 
Published 10 July 2025, 4:21pm

Scope 

Reference

OCC000780

Description

Undertake the updated mapping and auditing of Oxford City Council’s green capital and
associated infrastructure, and to map and quantify Oxfordshire County Council High-
way’s verges within the city.

Total value (estimated)

£40,000 excluding VAT

£48,000 including VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039064-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/039064-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 January 2026

5 months

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71222100 - Urban areas mapping services

71222200 - Rural areas mapping services

Contract locations

UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Participation 

This procurement is reserved for

UK suppliers

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SMEs) and voluntary, community and social
enterprises (VCSEs)



Page 3 to 5

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

24 July 2025, 6:00pm

Tender submission deadline

4 August 2025, 1:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

Only tenders submitted via the procurement portal will be accepted; https://in-
tendhost.co.uk/oxfordcc

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

70% Quality

30% Price

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/oxfordcc
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/oxfordcc


Page 4 to 5

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

RFQ_Mapping of Parks and Green Spaces.odt

Contracting authority 

Oxford City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PJQW-3663-YMYQ

Oxford Town Hall, St Aldates

Oxford

OX1 1BX

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-2917


Page 5 to 5

Email: Procurement@oxford.gov.uk

Website: https://in-tendhost.co.uk/oxfordcc

Region: UKJ14 - Oxfordshire

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Procurement@oxford.gov.uk
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/oxfordcc
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	This procurement is reserved for

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	RFQ_Mapping of Parks and Green Spaces.odt

	Contracting authority
	Oxford City Council


		2026-02-24T05:27:08+0000
	TCPDF




